turned out by the Group’s refiner prior to period end) is no longer recognised as revenue. Revenue recognition will now be

delayed until the gold has been physically delivered and the buyer has committed to the purchase.

The following table summarises the impact, net of tax, of transition to AASB 15 on retained earnings at 1 July 2018:

Impact on retained earnings at 1 July 2018

Impact of adopting

AASB 15 at

1 July 2018

$

Retained earnings  (282,080)

Impact at 1 July 2018  (282,080)

The following table summarises the impacts of adopting AASB 15 on the Group’s statement of financial position as at 30 June

2019 and its statement of profit or loss and OCI for the year ended for each of the lines affected. There was no material impact

of the Group’s statement of cash flows for the year ended 30 June 2019.

RED 5 LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

- 33 -

Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position

As reported

$

Impact of

adopting

AASB 15 at

1 July 2018

$

$

Balance

after

adjustment

$

Assets

Trade and other receivables  21,023,209   (2,607,012)  18,416,197

Inventory  16,656,227   2,324,931   18,981,158

Equity

Accumulated losses  (197,868,185) (282,080)  (198,150,265)

AASB 16 – Leases (effective from 1 July 2019)

AASB 16 Leases eliminates the distinction between operating and finance leases and brings all leases (other than short term
and low value leases) onto the balance sheet. A lessee recognises a right-of-use asset representing its right to use the
underlying asset and a lease liability representing its obligation to make lease payments. The standard is applicable to annual
reporting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019. AASB 16 will result in higher assets and liabilities on the balance sheet
and the cumulative effect of adopting AASB 16 will be recognised as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained earnings